	國立鳳山商工進修部111學年度第2學期高一、高二第二次定期評量考程表

	日期
	5月15日 (星期一)
	5月16 日 (星期二)
	5月17日 (星期三)

	節次
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	時間

年級
	6:00

6:45
	6:50

7:35
	7:40

8:25
	8:30

9:15
	9:20

10:05
	6:00

6:45
	6:50

7:35
	7:40

8:25
	8:30

9:15
	9:20

10:05
	6:00

6:45
	6:50

7:35
	7:40

8:25
	8:30

9:15
	9:20

10:05

	資處1-1
	上

課
	公民
與
社會
	數位科技概論
	英語文
	上

課
	上

課
	會計學
	上
課
	國語文
	上

課
	上

課
	商業

概論
	多媒
體製
作與
應用
	數學
	上
課

	商經1-2
	
	公民
與
社會
	數位科技概論
	英語文
	
	
	會計學
	
	國語文
	
	
	商業

概論
	門市
經營
實務
	數學
	

	室設1-3
	
	公民
與
社會
	上
課
	英語文
	
	
	上
課
	
	國語文
	
	
	基礎
圖學
實習
	上
課
	數學
	

	觀光1-4
	
	公民
與
社會
	觀光餐旅業導論
	英語文
	
	
	餐飲
服務
技術
	日語
聽說
入門
	國語文
	
	
	飲料
實務
	
	數學
	

	資處2-1
	上

課
	程式
語言
與設
計
	上

課
	英語文
	上

課
	上

課
	會計學
	上

課
	國語文
	上

課

	上

課
	經濟學
	資訊
技術
應用
	數學
	上
課

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	上
課
	
	

	室設2-3
	
	上
課
	
	英語文
	
	
	上
課
	
	國語文
	
	
	造形
原理
	
	數學
	

	觀光2-4
	
	旅館
客務
實務
	
	英語文
	
	
	遊程
規劃
實務
	初級
日語
會話
	國語文
	
	
	房務
實務
	
	數學
	

	資處3-1
	正

常

上

課
	正

常

上

課
	正
常

上

課

	商經3-2
	
	
	

	室設3-3
	
	
	

	觀光3-4
	
	
	


